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總　計 香　港 日　本 泰　國 馬來西亞 新加坡

Grand Total Hong Kong Japan Thailand Malaysia Singapore

100年100年100年100年 2011201120112011 3 696 8273 696 8273 696 8273 696 827  254 355 254 355 254 355 254 355  252 347 252 347 252 347 252 347  11 665 11 665 11 665 11 665  130 205 130 205 130 205 130 205  448 592 448 592 448 592 448 592

101年101年101年101年 2012201220122012 8 098 6418 098 6418 098 6418 098 641  291 579 291 579 291 579 291 579 1 089 3491 089 3491 089 3491 089 349  61 242 61 242 61 242 61 242  187 905 187 905 187 905 187 905 4 498 6624 498 6624 498 6624 498 662

102年102年102年102年 2013201320132013 5 232 2755 232 2755 232 2755 232 275  316 405 316 405 316 405 316 405  170 499 170 499 170 499 170 499  78 272 78 272 78 272 78 272  103 446 103 446 103 446 103 446  158 291 158 291 158 291 158 291

103年103年103年103年 2014201420142014 7 293 6837 293 6837 293 6837 293 683  423 420 423 420 423 420 423 420  680 020 680 020 680 020 680 020  82 824 82 824 82 824 82 824  31 786 31 786 31 786 31 786  136 771 136 771 136 771 136 771

104年104年104年104年 2015201520152015 10 931 14610 931 14610 931 14610 931 146  492 141 492 141 492 141 492 141  303 795 303 795 303 795 303 795  774 916 774 916 774 916 774 916  103 592 103 592 103 592 103 592  230 034 230 034 230 034 230 034

105年105年105年105年 2016201620162016 12 123 09412 123 09412 123 09412 123 094  407 712 407 712 407 712 407 712 4 504 2194 504 2194 504 2194 504 219  54 729 54 729 54 729 54 729  79 970 79 970 79 970 79 970 1 553 8871 553 8871 553 8871 553 887

106年106年106年106年 2017201720172017 11 573 20811 573 20811 573 20811 573 208  294 799 294 799 294 799 294 799  202 039 202 039 202 039 202 039  558 278 558 278 558 278 558 278  312 721 312 721 312 721 312 721  915 645 915 645 915 645 915 645

107年107年107年107年 2018201820182018 14 294 56214 294 56214 294 56214 294 562  577 707 577 707 577 707 577 707  619 881 619 881 619 881 619 881  146 376 146 376 146 376 146 376  54 108 54 108 54 108 54 108  165 967 165 967 165 967 165 967

108年108年108年108年 2019201920192019 6 851 1556 851 1556 851 1556 851 155  457 376 457 376 457 376 457 376  71 924 71 924 71 924 71 924  327 690 327 690 327 690 327 690  101 967 101 967 101 967 101 967  635 706 635 706 635 706 635 706

109年109年109年109年 2020202020202020 11 805 10511 805 10511 805 10511 805 105  911 642 911 642 911 642 911 642  388 405 388 405 388 405 388 405  165 974 165 974 165 974 165 974  40 793 40 793 40 793 40 793  638 137 638 137 638 137 638 137

110年110年110年110年 2021202120212021 12 599 13212 599 13212 599 13212 599 132  260 763 260 763 260 763 260 763 2 216 3652 216 3652 216 3652 216 365  341 356 341 356 341 356 341 356  124 137 124 137 124 137 124 137 3 712 5323 712 5323 712 5323 712 532

111年111年111年111年 2022202220222022 9 962 2829 962 2829 962 2829 962 282  238 039 238 039 238 039 238 039  73 281 73 281 73 281 73 281  275 225 275 225 275 225 275 225  86 391 86 391 86 391 86 391 3 363 1803 363 1803 363 1803 363 180

112年112年112年112年 2023202320232023 23 577 23923 577 23923 577 23923 577 239  242 174 242 174 242 174 242 174  214 805 214 805 214 805 214 805  928 118 928 118 928 118 928 118  283 428 283 428 283 428 283 428 2 437 5602 437 5602 437 5602 437 560

菲律賓 越　南 美　國 荷　蘭 加勒比海英國屬地 其他地區

Philippines Vietnam U.S.A. Netherlands Caribbean Sea Others

100年100年100年100年 2011201120112011  69 174 69 174 69 174 69 174  457 737 457 737 457 737 457 737  730 069 730 069 730 069 730 069  26 298 26 298 26 298 26 298  800 460 800 460 800 460 800 460  515 925 515 925 515 925 515 925

101年101年101年101年 2012201220122012  10 701 10 701 10 701 10 701  943 997 943 997 943 997 943 997  144 138 144 138 144 138 144 138  28 027 28 027 28 027 28 027  175 835 175 835 175 835 175 835  667 205 667 205 667 205 667 205

102年102年102年102年 2013201320132013  58 932 58 932 58 932 58 932 1 736 4791 736 4791 736 4791 736 479  416 023 416 023 416 023 416 023  75 040 75 040 75 040 75 040  233 083 233 083 233 083 233 083 1 885 8051 885 8051 885 8051 885 805

103年103年103年103年 2014201420142014  40 926 40 926 40 926 40 926  646 502 646 502 646 502 646 502  282 293 282 293 282 293 282 293  60 105 60 105 60 105 60 105 3 083 9513 083 9513 083 9513 083 951 1 825 0841 825 0841 825 0841 825 084

104年104年104年104年 2015201520152015  644 284 644 284 644 284 644 284 1 227 5211 227 5211 227 5211 227 521  362 479 362 479 362 479 362 479  43 836 43 836 43 836 43 836 2 897 5052 897 5052 897 5052 897 505 3 851 0433 851 0433 851 0433 851 043

105年105年105年105年 2016201620162016  61 762 61 762 61 762 61 762  451 930 451 930 451 930 451 930  319 768 319 768 319 768 319 768  800 104 800 104 800 104 800 104 2 718 7112 718 7112 718 7112 718 711 1 170 3031 170 3031 170 3031 170 303

106年106年106年106年 2017201720172017  225 726 225 726 225 726 225 726  683 092 683 092 683 092 683 092  836 641 836 641 836 641 836 641  14 066 14 066 14 066 14 066 5 920 3145 920 3145 920 3145 920 314 1 609 8871 609 8871 609 8871 609 887

107年107年107年107年 2018201820182018  149 703 149 703 149 703 149 703  901 411 901 411 901 411 901 411 2 038 9752 038 9752 038 9752 038 975 1 114 4261 114 4261 114 4261 114 426 5 914 2615 914 2615 914 2615 914 261 2 611 7472 611 7472 611 7472 611 747

108年108年108年108年 2019201920192019  106 725 106 725 106 725 106 725  914 870 914 870 914 870 914 870  561 029 561 029 561 029 561 029  4 869 4 869 4 869 4 869 1 310 3311 310 3311 310 3311 310 331 2 358 6652 358 6652 358 6652 358 665

109年109年109年109年 2020202020202020  92 111 92 111 92 111 92 111  767 435 767 435 767 435 767 435 4 194 3674 194 3674 194 3674 194 367  15 362 15 362 15 362 15 362 1 095 3331 095 3331 095 3331 095 333 3 495 5473 495 5473 495 5473 495 547

110年110年110年110年 2021202120212021  22 478 22 478 22 478 22 478 1 061 4631 061 4631 061 4631 061 463  476 853 476 853 476 853 476 853  670 973 670 973 670 973 670 973 1 181 3521 181 3521 181 3521 181 352 2 530 8612 530 8612 530 8612 530 861

111年111年111年111年 2022202220222022  25 828 25 828 25 828 25 828  549 082 549 082 549 082 549 082 1 088 7641 088 7641 088 7641 088 764  41 903 41 903 41 903 41 903  947 473 947 473 947 473 947 473 3 273 1163 273 1163 273 1163 273 116

112年112年112年112年 2023202320232023  190 083 190 083 190 083 190 083 1 033 4141 033 4141 033 4141 033 414 9 690 0359 690 0359 690 0359 690 035  41 412 41 412 41 412 41 412 1 275 6901 275 6901 275 6901 275 690 7 240 5217 240 5217 240 5217 240 521

資料來源：經濟部投資審議司。
Source  ：Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A..
附        註：細項數字不等於總計數係四捨五入之故。
Note    ：Details may not equal totals due to rounding.
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       F-6       F-6       F-6       F-6　　　　Approved Outward Investment- By AreaApproved Outward Investment- By AreaApproved Outward Investment- By AreaApproved Outward Investment- By Area

   單位：千美元
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